
Mustang Minutes 
January 10, 2025 

COMING UP THIS WEEK  

Sunday, January 12 - 25 Weeks of 
 Prayer - 6:00 pm at WHBC 

 All families are welcome to take 
 some time and pray with  the 
 WHBC family for the church 
 and the academy. 

Monday, January 13 - Boys’ Bible Study during lunch 

Tuesday, January 14 - FLL Robotics - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

 FRC Robotics - 3:30 pm to 6:00 pm 

 Band Practice - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Thursday, January 16 - Girls’ Bible Study during lunch 

 FRC Robotics - 3:30 pm to 6:00 pm 

Friday, January 17 - Moms in Prayer - 9:30 am 

 Band - 2:45pm to 3:45 pm 

Saturday, January 18 - FRC Robotics 10:00 am to 4:00 pm 

Sunday, January 19 - 25 Weeks of Prayer - 6:00 pm 



Final Exams are scheduled from January 22 to 
24 for all 5th through 12th grade students.  The 
exam schedule is as follows: 

 Wednesday, Jan. 22 - Math & English*** 

 Thursday, Jan. 23 - Science & Social  
  Studies*** 

 Friday, Jan. 24 - Bible & Spanish*** 

 ***School will be dismissed for ALL students at 11:45 am 
 each day. 

MEXICO TRIP 

If your student is planning on 
going to Mexico in April,  the 
next payment of $600 is due 
by Feb. 13.  We need to make 

the final payment on our 
airline tickets.  If you have any 

questions, please see             
Mr. Whitted. 

FUN FACT:  Because bananas contain potassium, they are radioactive. 


